
 
Licensed to IHSAA Championship Meet     Hy-Tek's Meet Manager 2/6/2005 02:02 PM
         IHSAA Girls High Sectional Hamilton SE - 2/3/2005 to 2/5/2005         
                  2005 IHSAA Girls Sectionals at Hamilton SE                   
                       Hamilton Southeastern High School                       
                                    Results                                    
 
  Place       School                                                             Points
 
      1       Hamilton Southeastern                      HAMSE                     384 .   50
      2       Yorktown                                   YORK                      318
      3       Delta                                      DELTA                     150
      4       Anderson Highland                          ANDHI                     132 .   50
      5       Pendleton Heights                          PENDL                     129
      6       Anderson                                   ANDER                      98
      7       Muncie Central                             MUNC                       65
      8       Elwood Community                           ELWD                       28
      9       Cowan                                      COWN                       23
     10       Muncie Southside                           MUNSO                      20
     11       Frankton                                   FRTON                       3
 
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Hamilton Southeastern                             1:55.02    1:46.59   32  
     1) Otto, Kelley 12                 2) Rogers, Lindsay 09             
     3) Paul, Erika 12                  4) Stolen, Kiersten 11            
  2 Yorktown                                          1:56.14    1:51.15   26  
     1) Tolbert, Kiley 11               2) Simmons, Katie 10              
     3) Mitsch, Katie 12                4) Long, Jenna 11                 
  3 Delta                                             1:56.76    1:53.79   24  
     1) Smith, Jillian 12               2) Ringlespaugh, Lacey 12         
     3) Heban, Courtney 12              4) Bryan, Katie 11                
  4 Pendleton Heights                                 1:54.96    1:54.01   22  
     1) Warner, Ashley 11               2) Weston, Leigh 10               
     3) Brown, Christina 11             4) Bishop, Blaine 9               
  5 Anderson Highland                                 2:01.00    2:01.11   20  
     1) Owens, Audrey 9                 2) Stephenson, Amber 12           
     3) Tudor, Emily 12                 4) Kelly, Liz 10                  
  6 Muncie Central                                    2:06.51    2:04.51   18  
     1) Adrian, Christina 10            2) Sebura, Jenny 12               
     3) Golden, Samantha 11             4) Collins, Mallory 12            
B - Final
  7 Anderson                                          2:07.10    2:06.66   14  
     1) Fogle, Heather 12               2) McKee, Meaghan 9               
     3) Cornell, Mary 12                4) Garrett, Melissa 11            
  8 Muncie Southside                                  2:28.44    2:24.08   10  
     1) Koons, Christa 11               2) Koons, Amanda 12               
     3) Valenti, Thea 12                4) Williams, Courtney 11          
  9 Elwood Community                                  2:24.23    2:26.19    8  
     1) Meadows, Samantha 9             2) Lewis, Sha'La 9                
     3) Stokes, Jennifer 9              4) Runyan, Jamie 9                
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Pendleton Heights                                            1:54.96  
     1) Warner, Ashley 11               2) Weston, Leigh 10               
     3) Brown, Christina 11             4) Bishop, Blaine 9               
  2 Hamilton Southeastern                                        1:55.02  
     1) Peitz, Alex 11                  2) Stolen, Kiersten 11            
     3) Dyer, Claire 12                 4) Jacobs, Christina 09           
  3 Yorktown                                                     1:56.14  
     1) Tolbert, Kiley 11               2) Simmons, Katie 10              



     3) Boyce, Julia 12                 4) Laverty, Claire 11             
  4 Delta                                                        1:56.76  
     1) Smith, Jillian 12               2) Ringlespaugh, Lacey 12         
     3) Heban, Courtney 12              4) Bryan, Katie 11                
  5 Anderson Highland                                            2:01.00  
     1) Owens, Audrey 9                 2) Stephenson, Amber 12           
     3) Tudor, Emily 12                 4) Kelly, Liz 10                  
  6 Muncie Central                                               2:06.51  
     1) Adrian, Christina 10            2) Sebura, Jenny 12               
     3) Golden, Samantha 11             4) Collins, Mallory 12            
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Anderson                                                     2:07.10  
     1) Fogle, Heather 12               2) McKee, Meaghan 9               
     3) Cornell, Mary 12                4) Garrett, Melissa 11            
  8 Elwood Community                                             2:24.23  
     1) Stokes, Jennifer 9              2) Gregg, Farrin 12               
     3) Runyan, Jamie 9                 4) Cubel, Brittney 12             
  9 Muncie Southside                                             2:28.44  
     1) Koons, Christa 11               2) Koons, Amanda 12               
     3) Valenti, Thea 12                4) Williams, Courtney 11          
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Lockhart, Jill            11 YORK                 1:54.45    1:52.80   16  
  2 Bird, Margaret            11 YORK                 1:56.21    1:53.82   13  
  3 Retrum, Becky             10 Hse Royals           1:57.16    1:56.19   12  
  4 Schroeder, Emily          09 Hse Royals           1:57.43    1:56.84   11  
  5 Kowalski, Sarah           10 COWN                 1:58.15    1:56.94   10  
  6 Windlan, Katie             9 ANDHI                1:59.71    1:59.98    9  
B - Final
  7 Bevans, Ashley            11 YORK                 2:03.21    2:00.14    7  
  8 Rawnsley, Stephanie       11 Hse Royals           2:02.49    2:02.99    5  
  9 Kirby, Kaylee             10 DELTA                2:08.35    2:04.87    4  
 10 Golden, Samantha          11 MUNC                 2:07.85    2:07.55    3  
 11 Adrian, Christina         10 MUNC                 2:10.63    2:10.83    2  
 12 Linville, Taylor          12 FRTON                2:12.76    2:12.71    1  
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Lockhart, Jill            11 YORK                            1:54.45  
  2 Bird, Margaret            11 YORK                            1:56.21  
  3 Retrum, Becky             10 Hse Royals                      1:57.16  
  4 Schroeder, Emily          09 Hse Royals                      1:57.43  
  5 Kowalski, Sarah           10 COWN                            1:58.15  
  6 Windlan, Katie             9 ANDHI                           1:59.71  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Rawnsley, Stephanie       11 Hse Royals                      2:02.49  
  8 Bevans, Ashley            11 YORK                            2:03.21  
  9 Golden, Samantha          11 MUNC                            2:07.85  
 10 Kirby, Kaylee             10 DELTA                           2:08.35  
 11 Adrian, Christina         10 MUNC                            2:10.63  
 12 Linville, Taylor          12 FRTON                           2:12.76  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Thomas, Chelsea            9 DELTA                           2:15.28  
 14 Howearth, Heather         12 ANDER                           2:15.80  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Bolka, Rachel             10 DELTA                           2:16.92  
 16 McWithey, Emma             9 ANDER                           2:18.73  
 17 Anson, Jenni              12 PENDL                           2:26.14  
 18 Bradley, Julie            10 ANDHI                           2:26.91  
 19 Stephenson, Alexa         10 ANDHI                           2:27.18  
 20 Barnes, Courtney          11 PENDL                           2:27.32  
 21 Williams, Courtney        11 MUNSO                           2:40.98  
 22 Cole, Rebekah             10 PENDL                           2:42.11  



 23 Warner, Rachel             9 ANDER                           2:45.06  
 24 Lewis, Sha'La              9 ELWD                            2:48.63  
 25 Boyer, Megan              10 ELWD                            2:50.29  
 26 Grile, Kari                9 MUNC                            2:57.79  
 27 Pine, Sarah               10 ELWD                            3:10.83  
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Peitz, Alex               11 Hse Royals           2:13.50    2:11.58   16  
  2 Simmons, Katie            10 YORK                 2:13.15    2:11.59   13  
  3 Mitsch, Katie             12 YORK                 2:17.10    2:13.99   12  
  4 Heeter, Katie             11 YORK                 2:17.25    2:16.18   11  
  5 Jacobs, Christina         09 Hse Royals           2:18.05    2:17.34   10  
  6 Cieciura, Caitlin         12 Hse Royals           2:20.39    2:21.48    9  
B - Final
  7 Weston, Leigh             10 PENDL                2:23.63    2:21.63    7  
  8 Rybarczyk, Megan          12 DELTA                2:25.91    2:26.71    5  
  9 Shapiro, Stephanie        12 ANDER                2:23.25    2:27.50    4  
 10 Shafer, Elaine            10 DELTA                2:32.43    2:32.40    3  
 11 Tudor, Emily              12 ANDHI                2:30.84    2:33.12    2  
 12 Buck, Whitney             11 PENDL                2:37.36    2:37.75    1  
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Simmons, Katie            10 YORK                            2:13.15  
  2 Peitz, Alex               11 Hse Royals                      2:13.50  
  3 Mitsch, Katie             12 YORK                            2:17.10  
  4 Heeter, Katie             11 YORK                            2:17.25  
  5 Jacobs, Christina         09 Hse Royals                      2:18.05  
  6 Cieciura, Caitlin         12 Hse Royals                      2:20.39  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Shapiro, Stephanie        12 ANDER                           2:23.25  
  8 Weston, Leigh             10 PENDL                           2:23.63  
  9 Rybarczyk, Megan          12 DELTA                           2:25.91  
 10 Tudor, Emily              12 ANDHI                           2:30.84  
 11 Shafer, Elaine            10 DELTA                           2:32.43  
 12 Buck, Whitney             11 PENDL                           2:37.36  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Seal, Courtney             9 PENDL                           2:38.65  
 14 Teagle, Brittany          10 DELTA                           2:39.48  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Stephenson, Amber         12 ANDHI                           2:41.03  
 16 Miller, Darcy             12 MUNC                            2:42.48  
 17 Noble, Allison            11 MUNC                            2:44.92  
 18 Terry, Lindsay            12 MUNC                            2:53.06  
 19 Fox, Kiely                 9 ANDHI                           2:55.65  
 20 Fogle, Heather            12 ANDER                           2:56.61  
 21 Valenti, Thea             12 MUNSO                           2:56.96  
 22 Mullins, Lauren           10 ANDER                           3:12.22  
 23 Rogers, Stephanie         10 ELWD                            4:08.08  
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Otto, Kelley              12 Hse Royals             24.40      24.13   16  
  2 Hall, Kelsi                9 YORK                   25.09      24.15   13  
  3 Shearer, Allison          12 ANDER                  24.84      24.53   12  
  4 Owens, Audrey              9 ANDHI                  24.70      24.61   11  
  5 Stolen, Kiersten          11 Hse Royals             24.78      24.70   10  
  6 Heban, Courtney           12 DELTA                  25.10      25.44    9  
B - Final
  7 Long, Jenna               11 YORK                   25.17      24.77    7  



  8 Paetzmann, Sarah          10 Hse Royals             25.49      24.95    5  
  9 Sink, Alisha               9 ANDHI                  25.17      25.00    4  
 10 Bishop, Blaine             9 PENDL                  25.94      25.50    3  
 11 Smith, Shelly             10 YORK                   26.01      25.77    2  
 12 Collins, Mallory          12 MUNC                   25.94      25.93    1  
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Otto, Kelley              12 Hse Royals                        24.40  
  2 Owens, Audrey              9 ANDHI                             24.70  
  3 Stolen, Kiersten          11 Hse Royals                        24.78  
  4 Shearer, Allison          12 ANDER                             24.84  
  5 Hall, Kelsi                9 YORK                              25.09  
  6 Heban, Courtney           12 DELTA                             25.10  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Sink, Alisha               9 ANDHI                             25.17  
  7 Long, Jenna               11 YORK                              25.17  
  9 Paetzmann, Sarah          10 Hse Royals                        25.49  
 10 Collins, Mallory          12 MUNC                              25.94  
 10 Bishop, Blaine             9 PENDL                             25.94  
 12 Smith, Shelly             10 YORK                              26.01  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Bryan, Katie              11 DELTA                             26.52  
 14 McKee, Meaghan             9 ANDER                             26.79  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Gregg, Farrin             12 ELWD                              26.96  
 16 Heider, Jessica           12 ANDER                             27.35  
 17 Long, Rebekah             11 DELTA                             27.58  
 18 Davis, Allison            11 PENDL                             27.80  
 19 Coombes, Andrea           12 MUNC                              28.43  
 20 Wenner, Dana              12 ANDHI                             29.25  
 21 Koons, Amanda             12 MUNSO                             30.12  
 22 Armstrong, Kelsey          9 PENDL                             30.46  
 23 Cubel, Brittney           12 ELWD                              30.72  
 24 James, Delores            12 MUNC                              31.32  
 25 Runyan, Jamie              9 ELWD                              31.35  
 26 Cox, Jillian               9 MUNSO                             31.44  
 27 Fritz, Felicia            10 MUNSO                             38.14  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Semis     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
Finals
  1 Riley, Krissy              9 PENDL                 279.25     394.50   16  
  2 Wenner, Christina         11 ANDHI                 278.70     378.20   13  
  3 Trotta, Jenny             10 Hse Royals            261.30     366.70   12  
  4 Clay, Sarah               09 Hse Royals            275.00     366.65   11  
  5 Clevenger, JO Beth        11 DELTA                 232.10     334.75   10  
  6 Coomer-Devore, Amber      10 Hse Royals            242.95     321.30    9  
  7 Heavilon, Sara             9 YORK                  194.40     280.60    7  
  8 Payne, Amy                 9 YORK                  184.80     272.35    5  
  9 Kendall, Samantha         12 PENDL                 194.05     257.30    4  
 10 Tudor, Ellen              10 ANDHI                 185.25     254.35    3  
 11 Frazier, Joann             9 ANDER                 175.30     228.80    2  
 12 Niccum, Nicole            10 YORK                  166.20     228.60    1  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims      Semis        
===============================================================================
Semi-Finals
  1 Riley, Krissy              9 PENDL                 185.20     279.25  
  2 Wenner, Christina         11 ANDHI                 179.30     278.70  
  3 Clay, Sarah               09 Hse Royals            176.80     275.00  
  4 Trotta, Jenny             10 Hse Royals            171.15     261.30  
  5 Coomer-Devore, Amber      10 Hse Royals            159.35     242.95  



  6 Clevenger, JO Beth        11 DELTA                 141.75     232.10  
  7 Heavilon, Sara             9 YORK                  129.25     194.40  
  8 Kendall, Samantha         12 PENDL                 124.75     194.05  
  9 Tudor, Ellen              10 ANDHI                 115.15     185.25  
 10 Payne, Amy                 9 YORK                  117.95     184.80  
 11 Frazier, Joann             9 ANDER                 115.95     175.30  
 12 Niccum, Nicole            10 YORK                  111.70     166.20  
 13 Heald, Christina          12 ANDHI                 107.30     156.90  
 14 Garringer, Shanna         12 PENDL                  96.10     156.55  
 15 Frazier, Drew             12 ANDER                  76.45     131.30  
 16 Kennedy, Kristina         10 ANDER                  77.90     125.60  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Riley, Krissy              9 PENDL                            185.20  
  2 Wenner, Christina         11 ANDHI                            179.30  
  3 Clay, Sarah               09 Hse Royals                       176.80  
  4 Trotta, Jenny             10 Hse Royals                       171.15  
  5 Coomer-Devore, Amber      10 Hse Royals                       159.35  
  6 Clevenger, JO Beth        11 DELTA                            141.75  
  7 Heavilon, Sara             9 YORK                             129.25  
  8 Kendall, Samantha         12 PENDL                            124.75  
  9 Payne, Amy                 9 YORK                             117.95  
 10 Frazier, Joann             9 ANDER                            115.95  
 11 Tudor, Ellen              10 ANDHI                            115.15  
 12 Niccum, Nicole            10 YORK                             111.70  
 13 Heald, Christina          12 ANDHI                            107.30  
 14 Garringer, Shanna         12 PENDL                             96.10  
 15 Kennedy, Kristina         10 ANDER                             77.90  
 16 Frazier, Drew             12 ANDER                             76.45  
 17 Peek, Jessica             10 MUNC                              30.50  
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Paul, Erika               12 Hse Royals             56.78      56.37   16  
  2 Lockhart, Jill            11 YORK                   58.13      57.28   13  
  3 Peitz, Alex               11 Hse Royals             58.82      58.50   12  
  4 Warner, Ashley            11 PENDL                  59.68      59.52   11  
  5 Mitsch, Katie             12 YORK                   59.96      59.73   10  
  6 Dyer, Claire              12 Hse Royals           1:01.53    1:01.02    9  
B - Final
  7 Smith, Jillian            12 DELTA                1:02.08    1:00.98    7  
  8 Long, Jenna               11 YORK                 1:02.01    1:01.02    5  
  9 Shapiro, Stephanie        12 ANDER                1:01.74    1:02.25    4  
 10 Brown, Christina          11 PENDL                1:07.54    1:06.37    3  
 11 Linville, Taylor          12 FRTON                1:08.11    1:07.34    2  
 12 Tudor, Emily              12 ANDHI                1:08.00    1:10.20    1  
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Paul, Erika               12 Hse Royals                        56.78  
  2 Lockhart, Jill            11 YORK                              58.13  
  3 Peitz, Alex               11 Hse Royals                        58.82  
  4 Warner, Ashley            11 PENDL                             59.68  
  5 Mitsch, Katie             12 YORK                              59.96  
  6 Dyer, Claire              12 Hse Royals                      1:01.53  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Shapiro, Stephanie        12 ANDER                           1:01.74  
  8 Long, Jenna               11 YORK                            1:02.01  
  9 Smith, Jillian            12 DELTA                           1:02.08  
 10 Brown, Christina          11 PENDL                           1:07.54  



 11 Tudor, Emily              12 ANDHI                           1:08.00  
 12 Linville, Taylor          12 FRTON                           1:08.11  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Cornell, Mary             12 ANDER                           1:09.19  
 14 Rybarczyk, Megan          12 DELTA                           1:09.44  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Seal, Courtney             9 PENDL                           1:14.42  
 16 Bebout, Daphne             9 DELTA                           1:18.47  
 17 Coombes, Andrea           12 MUNC                            1:20.65  
 18 Londt, Kristen            11 MUNC                            1:24.55  
 19 Standlee, Heather         12 ANDER                           1:26.50  
 20 Valenti, Thea             12 MUNSO                           1:28.06  
 21 Denny, Summer             10 ANDHI                           1:32.49  
 22 Darou, Sarah              10 MUNC                            1:40.22  
 23 Neese, Erika              10 ELWD                            1:45.85  
 24 Rogers, Stephanie         10 ELWD                            2:00.81  
 -- Swindell, Dani            10 ANDHI                                DQ  
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Rogers, Lindsay           09 Hse Royals             52.78      53.03   16  
  2 Kowalski, Sarah           10 COWN                   54.34      53.32   13  
  3 Shearer, Allison          12 ANDER                  54.46      53.36   12  
  4 Bevans, Ashley            11 YORK                   56.75      54.65   11  
  5 Heban, Courtney           12 DELTA                  55.91      56.77   10  
  6 Tremain, Kelsey           11 Hse Royals             57.02      57.27    9  
B - Final
  7 Sink, Alisha               9 ANDHI                  57.66      56.31    7  
  8 Tolbert, Kiley            11 YORK                   57.24      56.62    5  
  9 Rawnsley, Stephanie       11 Hse Royals             57.49      56.65    4  
 10 Collins, Mallory          12 MUNC                   57.84      56.76    3  
 11 Bishop, Blaine             9 PENDL                  57.69      56.80    2  
 12 Laverty, Claire           11 YORK                   57.06      56.99    1  
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Rogers, Lindsay           09 Hse Royals                        52.78  
  2 Kowalski, Sarah           10 COWN                              54.34  
  3 Shearer, Allison          12 ANDER                             54.46  
  4 Heban, Courtney           12 DELTA                             55.91  
  5 Bevans, Ashley            11 YORK                              56.75  
  6 Tremain, Kelsey           11 Hse Royals                        57.02  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Laverty, Claire           11 YORK                              57.06  
  8 Tolbert, Kiley            11 YORK                              57.24  
  9 Rawnsley, Stephanie       11 Hse Royals                        57.49  
 10 Sink, Alisha               9 ANDHI                             57.66  
 11 Bishop, Blaine             9 PENDL                             57.69  
 12 Collins, Mallory          12 MUNC                              57.84  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Bryan, Katie              11 DELTA                             59.59  
 14 Heider, Jessica           12 ANDER                           1:01.28  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Kelly, Liz                10 ANDHI                           1:01.60  
 16 Bolka, Rachel             10 DELTA                           1:01.80  
 17 Miller, Darcy             12 MUNC                            1:03.66  
 18 Barlow, Makayla            9 ANDHI                           1:05.86  
 19 Skinner, Jennifer         12 ANDER                           1:06.97  
 20 Koons, Christa            11 MUNSO                           1:08.00  
 21 Armstrong, Kelsey          9 PENDL                           1:08.74  
 22 Jennings, Christin         9 PENDL                           1:14.40  
 23 Hartsock, Elizabeth        9 ELWD                            1:14.95  
 24 Cubel, Brittney           12 ELWD                            1:16.43  
 25 Melton, Elizabeth         10 ELWD                            1:16.66  



 26 Juday, Ellie               9 MUNC                            1:20.01  
 27 Sandberg, Pernille        12 MUNSO                           1:30.27  
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Bird, Margaret            11 YORK                 5:09.51    5:07.25   16  
  2 Retrum, Becky             10 Hse Royals           5:12.49    5:08.33   13  
  3 Schroeder, Emily          09 Hse Royals           5:12.37    5:09.20   12  
  4 Simmons, Katie            10 YORK                 5:16.87    5:11.01   11  
  5 Windlan, Katie             9 ANDHI                5:17.30    5:19.86   10  
  6 Dyer, Claire              12 Hse Royals           5:28.39    5:28.07    9  
B - Final
  7 Kirby, Kaylee             10 DELTA                5:41.07    5:32.36    7  
  8 Long, Amanda               9 YORK                 5:38.23    5:32.72    5  
  9 Naffziger, Maggie         12 DELTA                5:43.21    5:45.62    4  
 10 Golden, Samantha          11 MUNC                 5:51.06    5:52.72    3  
 11 Garrett, Melissa          11 ANDER                6:11.27    5:53.17    2  
 12 Brown, Christina          11 PENDL                6:04.11    6:04.61    1  
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Bird, Margaret            11 YORK                            5:09.51  
  2 Schroeder, Emily          09 Hse Royals                      5:12.37  
  3 Retrum, Becky             10 Hse Royals                      5:12.49  
  4 Simmons, Katie            10 YORK                            5:16.87  
  5 Windlan, Katie             9 ANDHI                           5:17.30  
  6 Dyer, Claire              12 Hse Royals                      5:28.39  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Long, Amanda               9 YORK                            5:38.23  
  8 Kirby, Kaylee             10 DELTA                           5:41.07  
  9 Naffziger, Maggie         12 DELTA                           5:43.21  
 10 Golden, Samantha          11 MUNC                            5:51.06  
 11 Brown, Christina          11 PENDL                           6:04.11  
 12 Garrett, Melissa          11 ANDER                           6:11.27  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Howearth, Heather         12 ANDER                           6:15.23  
 14 Noble, Allison            11 MUNC                            6:17.30  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Anson, Jenni              12 PENDL                           6:20.70  
 16 Rapp, Mollie              12 DELTA                           6:26.02  
 17 McWithey, Emma             9 ANDER                           6:27.18  
 18 Stephenson, Alexa         10 ANDHI                           6:29.25  
 19 Bradley, Julie            10 ANDHI                           6:31.15  
 20 Barnes, Courtney          11 PENDL                           6:32.26  
 21 Runyan, Jamie              9 ELWD                            7:02.75  
 22 Williams, Courtney        11 MUNSO                           7:24.28  
 23 Boyer, Megan              10 ELWD                            7:32.80  
 24 Proctor, Sara             10 MUNC                            7:33.51  
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Hamilton Southeastern                             1:42.33    1:37.94   32  
     1) Paul, Erika 12                  2) Stolen, Kiersten 11            
     3) Retrum, Becky 10                4) Otto, Kelley 12                
  2 Yorktown                                          1:43.49    1:38.37   26  
     1) Hall, Kelsi 9                   2) Long, Jenna 11                 
     3) Bird, Margaret 11               4) Lockhart, Jill 11              
  3 Anderson                                          1:45.41    1:43.88   24  
     1) Shapiro, Stephanie 12           2) McKee, Meaghan 9               
     3) Heider, Jessica 12              4) Shearer, Allison 12            
  4 Anderson Highland                                 1:48.99    1:47.62   22  



     1) Sink, Alisha 9                  2) Wenner, Dana 12                
     3) Kelly, Liz 10                   4) Windlan, Katie 9               
  5 Delta                                             1:49.18    1:47.66   20  
     1) Shafer, Elaine 10               2) Bolka, Rachel 10               
     3) Thomas, Chelsea 9               4) Rybarczyk, Megan 12            
  6 Muncie Central                                    1:49.88    1:48.59   18  
     1) Sebura, Jenny 12                2) Adrian, Christina 10           
     3) Coombes, Andrea 12              4) Collins, Mallory 12            
B - Final
  7 Pendleton Heights                                 1:55.90    1:54.53   14  
     1) Davis, Allison 11               2) Seal, Courtney 9               
     3) Anson, Jenni 12                 4) Brown, Christina 11            
  8 Muncie Southside                                  2:03.55    2:00.15   10  
     1) Koons, Amanda 12                2) Cox, Jillian 9                 
     3) Valenti, Thea 12                4) Koons, Christa 11              
  9 Elwood Community                                  2:07.44    2:02.15    8  
     1) Runyan, Jamie 9                 2) Melton, Elizabeth 10           
     3) Cubel, Brittney 12              4) Gregg, Farrin 12               
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Hamilton Southeastern                                        1:42.33  
     1) Hennessey, Katie 09             2) Paul, Erika 12                 
     3) Retrum, Becky 10                4) Schroeder, Emily 09            
  2 Yorktown                                                     1:43.49  
     1) Boyce, Julia 12                 2) Hall, Kelsi 9                  
     3) Smith, Shelly 10                4) Long, Jenna 11                 
  3 Anderson                                                     1:45.41  
     1) Shapiro, Stephanie 12           2) McKee, Meaghan 9               
     3) Heider, Jessica 12              4) Shearer, Allison 12            
  4 Anderson Highland                                            1:48.99  
     1) Sink, Alisha 9                  2) Wenner, Dana 12                
     3) Kelly, Liz 10                   4) Windlan, Katie 9               
  5 Delta                                                        1:49.18  
     1) Shafer, Elaine 10               2) Bolka, Rachel 10               
     3) Thomas, Chelsea 9               4) Rybarczyk, Megan 12            
  6 Muncie Central                                               1:49.88  
     1) Sebura, Jenny 12                2) Adrian, Christina 10           
     3) Coombes, Andrea 12              4) Collins, Mallory 12            
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Pendleton Heights                                            1:55.90  
     1) Davis, Allison 11               2) Seal, Courtney 9               
     3) Anson, Jenni 12                 4) Brown, Christina 11            
  8 Muncie Southside                                             2:03.55  
     1) Koons, Amanda 12                2) Cox, Jillian 9                 
     3) Valenti, Thea 12                4) Koons, Christa 11              
  9 Elwood Community                                             2:07.44  
     1) Runyan, Jamie 9                 2) Melton, Elizabeth 10           
     3) Cubel, Brittney 12              4) Gregg, Farrin 12               
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Tolbert, Kiley            11 YORK                 1:00.89      59.28   16  
  2 Warner, Ashley            11 PENDL                1:01.48    1:00.47   13  
  3 Smith, Jillian            12 DELTA                1:03.20    1:01.44   12  
  4 Otto, Lindsey             10 Hse Royals           1:02.81    1:02.01   10.5
  4 Owens, Audrey              9 ANDHI                1:03.46    1:02.01   10.5
  6 Montgomery, Allison       11 Hse Royals           1:04.70    1:06.02    9  
B - Final
  7 Heeter, Katie             11 YORK                 1:04.97    1:04.58    7  
  8 Mitsch, Kristen            9 YORK                 1:05.75    1:05.55    5  
  9 Slone, Abby               12 Hse Royals           1:06.24    1:06.00    4  
 10 Buck, Whitney             11 PENDL                1:08.07    1:07.53    3  
 11 Adrian, Christina         10 MUNC                 1:08.47    1:10.09    2  



 12 Ripley, Kristen           11 DELTA                1:11.20    1:10.37    1  
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Tolbert, Kiley            11 YORK                            1:00.89  
  2 Warner, Ashley            11 PENDL                           1:01.48  
  3 Otto, Lindsey             10 Hse Royals                      1:02.81  
  4 Smith, Jillian            12 DELTA                           1:03.20  
  5 Owens, Audrey              9 ANDHI                           1:03.46  
  6 Montgomery, Allison       11 Hse Royals                      1:04.70  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Heeter, Katie             11 YORK                            1:04.97  
  8 Mitsch, Kristen            9 YORK                            1:05.75  
  9 Slone, Abby               12 Hse Royals                      1:06.24  
 10 Buck, Whitney             11 PENDL                           1:08.07  
 11 Adrian, Christina         10 MUNC                            1:08.47  
 12 Ripley, Kristen           11 DELTA                           1:11.20  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Teagle, Brittany          10 DELTA                           1:12.96  
 14 Fogle, Heather            12 ANDER                           1:13.02  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Cornell, Mary             12 ANDER                           1:16.32  
 16 Barlow, Makayla            9 ANDHI                           1:18.75  
 17 Swindell, Dani            10 ANDHI                           1:21.15  
 18 Londt, Kristen            11 MUNC                            1:21.20  
 19 Cole, Rebekah             10 PENDL                           1:23.82  
 20 Mullins, Lauren           10 ANDER                           1:29.78  
 21 Sell, Whitney              9 ELWD                            1:34.65  
 22 Darou, Sarah              10 MUNC                            1:38.23  
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Rogers, Lindsay           09 Hse Royals           1:08.60    1:06.11   16  
  2 Paetzmann, Sarah          10 Hse Royals           1:08.35    1:07.42   13  
  3 Laverty, Claire           11 YORK                 1:09.40    1:08.42   12  
  4 Weston, Leigh             10 PENDL                1:08.40    1:08.97   11  
  5 Jacobs, Christina         09 Hse Royals           1:09.70    1:09.90   10  
  6 Hall, Kelsi                9 YORK                 1:10.41    1:10.07    9  
B - Final
  7 Tolbert, Kasey            10 YORK                 1:10.92    1:11.65    7  
  8 Ringlespaugh, Lacey       12 DELTA                1:13.35    1:12.32    5  
  9 Naffziger, Maggie         12 DELTA                1:13.35    1:12.74    4  
 10 Shafer, Elaine            10 DELTA                1:14.37    1:14.22    3  
 11 Gregg, Farrin             12 ELWD                 1:14.73    1:15.26    2  
 12 Sebura, Jenny             12 MUNC                 1:15.92    1:15.52    1  
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Paetzmann, Sarah          10 Hse Royals                      1:08.35  
  2 Weston, Leigh             10 PENDL                           1:08.40  
  3 Rogers, Lindsay           09 Hse Royals                      1:08.60  
  4 Laverty, Claire           11 YORK                            1:09.40  
  5 Jacobs, Christina         09 Hse Royals                      1:09.70  
  6 Hall, Kelsi                9 YORK                            1:10.41  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Tolbert, Kasey            10 YORK                            1:10.92  
  8 Naffziger, Maggie         12 DELTA                           1:13.35  
  8 Ringlespaugh, Lacey       12 DELTA                           1:13.35  
 10 Shafer, Elaine            10 DELTA                           1:14.37  
 11 Gregg, Farrin             12 ELWD                            1:14.73  
 12 Sebura, Jenny             12 MUNC                            1:15.92  



-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Stephenson, Amber         12 ANDHI                           1:16.71  
 14 Davis, Allison            11 PENDL                           1:22.01  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Terry, Lindsay            12 MUNC                            1:24.16  
 16 Garrett, Melissa          11 ANDER                           1:24.30  
 17 Jennings, Christin         9 PENDL                           1:24.70  
 18 Seabold, Mandy            12 ANDHI                           1:27.15  
 19 Koons, Christa            11 MUNSO                           1:27.44  
 20 Fox, Kiely                 9 ANDHI                           1:28.55  
 21 Koons, Amanda             12 MUNSO                           1:28.88  
 22 James, Delores            12 MUNC                            1:30.97  
 23 Cox, Jillian               9 MUNSO                           1:32.25  
 24 Lewis, Sha'La              9 ELWD                            1:34.70  
 25 McKeand, Tori             11 ANDER                           1:39.55  
 26 Fuller, Lindsey           12 ELWD                            1:42.53  
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Hamilton Southeastern                             3:40.88    3:36.04   32  
     1) Retrum, Becky 10                2) Paul, Erika 12                 
     3) Stolen, Kiersten 11             4) Otto, Kelley 12                
  2 Yorktown                                          3:46.80    3:39.57   26  
     1) Bird, Margaret 11               2) Simmons, Katie 10              
     3) Hall, Kelsi 9                   4) Lockhart, Jill 11              
  3 Anderson                                          3:51.48    3:47.88   24  
     1) Shapiro, Stephanie 12           2) McKee, Meaghan 9               
     3) Heider, Jessica 12              4) Shearer, Allison 12            
  4 Delta                                             3:54.57    3:49.81   22  
     1) Heban, Courtney 12              2) Rybarczyk, Megan 12            
     3) Bryan, Katie 11                 4) Smith, Jillian 12              
  5 Anderson Highland                                 3:53.37    3:51.93   20  
     1) Tudor, Emily 12                 2) Sink, Alisha 9                 
     3) Owens, Audrey 9                 4) Windlan, Katie 9               
  6 Pendleton Heights                                 4:01.05    3:57.37   18  
     1) Davis, Allison 11               2) Bishop, Blaine 9               
     3) Warner, Ashley 11               4) Weston, Leigh 10               
B - Final
  7 Muncie Central                                    4:13.30    4:10.21   14  
     1) Sebura, Jenny 12                2) Miller, Darcy 12               
     3) Coombes, Andrea 12              4) Golden, Samantha 11            
  8 Elwood Community                                  5:23.19    5:00.72   10  
     1) Stokes, Jennifer 9              2) Pine, Sarah 10                 
     3) Hartsock, Elizabeth 9           4) Lewis, Sha'La 9                
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Hamilton Southeastern                                        3:40.88  
     1) Peitz, Alex 11                  2) Paul, Erika 12                 
     3) Retrum, Becky 10                4) Schroeder, Emily 09            
  2 Yorktown                                                     3:46.80  
     1) Simmons, Katie 10               2) Bevans, Ashley 11              
     3) Mitsch, Katie 12                4) Heeter, Katie 11               
  3 Anderson                                                     3:51.48  
     1) Shapiro, Stephanie 12           2) McKee, Meaghan 9               
     3) Heider, Jessica 12              4) Shearer, Allison 12            
  4 Anderson Highland                                            3:53.37  
     1) Tudor, Emily 12                 2) Sink, Alisha 9                 
     3) Owens, Audrey 9                 4) Windlan, Katie 9               
  5 Delta                                                        3:54.57  
     1) Heban, Courtney 12              2) Rybarczyk, Megan 12            
     3) Bryan, Katie 11                 4) Smith, Jillian 12              
  6 Pendleton Heights                                            4:01.05  
     1) Bishop, Blaine 9                2) Warner, Ashley 11              



     3) Davis, Allison 11               4) Weston, Leigh 10               
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Muncie Central                                               4:13.30  
     1) Sebura, Jenny 12                2) Miller, Darcy 12               
     3) Coombes, Andrea 12              4) Golden, Samantha 11            
  8 Elwood Community                                             5:23.19  
     1) Stokes, Jennifer 9              2) Pine, Sarah 10                 
     3) Hartsock, Elizabeth 9           4) Lewis, Sha'La 9                


